

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 411

March 6, 2012 – Offered by Representatives MOLEPSKE JR and CLARK.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 5, line 23: delete that line and substitute "and ends 30 minutes after
3	sunset on December 31 of the same year.".
4	2. Page 7, line 5: delete that line and substitute "deer with firearms and ending
5	30 minutes after sunset on December 31 of the same year.".
6	${f 3.}$ Page 7, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute "hunting deer with
7	firearms and ending 30 minutes after sunset on December 31 of the same year.".
8	(END)